

D :					
R1		.1.3	hii	lati	On
	ш		DU	ши	OIL

Village of West Milton Miami Street Water Main May 23, 2023

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Troy, OH VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH Majors Enterprises Inc. Performance Si Monroe, OH

Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH

	_	rigirieeririg				May 23, 2023		ITOY, OH		Ceima, On		ivionroe, On		Fairborn, On
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST
		PUBLIC WATERLINE REPLACEMENT												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,350.00	\$30,350.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,525.00	\$60,525.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	63	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$251.00	\$15,813.00	\$500.00	\$31,500.00	\$375.00	\$23,625.00
4	610	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
5	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
6	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$34.50	\$3,450.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
7	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
8	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$155.00	\$46,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
9	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	96	\$120.00	\$11,520.00	\$225.00	\$21,600.00	\$198.50	\$19,056.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$15,840.00
9A	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,491.00	\$5,491.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,120.00	\$23,120.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$78,950.00	\$78,950.00
11	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$24,860.00
12	638	4" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$802.76	\$4,013.80	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00
13	638	6" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	77	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$150.00	\$11,550.00	\$411.38	\$31,676.26	\$185.00	\$14,245.00	\$265.00	\$20,405.00
14		10" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	45	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$205.00	\$9,225.00	\$526.39	\$23,687.55	\$195.00	\$8,775.00	\$385.00	\$17,325.00
15	638	12" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3279	\$180.00	\$590,220.00	\$240.00	\$786,960.00	\$243.63	\$798,862.77	\$200.00	\$655,800.00	\$215.00	\$704,985.00
16		1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1486	\$110.00	\$163,460.00	\$100.00	\$148,600.00	\$111.70	\$165,986.20	\$100.00	\$148,600.00	\$150.00	\$222,900.00
17		2" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	96	\$250.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$11,520.00	\$106.00	\$10,176.00	\$145.00	\$13,920.00	\$151.00	\$14,496.00
18		1" CURB STOP VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	63	\$1,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$519.00	\$32,697.00	\$900.00	\$56,700.00	\$675.00	\$42,525.00
19		4" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$26,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00
20		6" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$60,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$39,800.00
21		10" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00		\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,920.00	\$12,920.00
22		4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00
23		6" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,795.00	\$10,770.00
24		10" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$7,550.00
25		12" GATE VALVE	EACH	9	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$48,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$4,675.00	\$42,075.00
26		12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,995.00	\$12,995.00
27		CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00
28		CUT AND CAP	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00
29		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00		\$96,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,420.00	\$68,520.00
30		FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	. ,	\$13,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
31		SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$27.50	\$27,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
32		ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	800	\$300.00	\$240,000.00	\$170.00	\$136,000.00	\$135.50	\$108,400.00	\$200.00	\$160,000.00	\$215.00	\$172,000.00
32	3FLC	PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	C.1.	800	\$300.00	\$1,504,275.00	3170.00_	\$1,567,655.00	\$133.30_	\$1,720,604.58	\$200.00	\$1,564,240.00	\$213.00_	\$1,701,511.00
		TODEC CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$1,504,275.00	_	\$1,507,055.00	=	71,720,004.50	_	\$1,504,240.00	_	\$1,701,311.00
		PRIVATE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT												
33	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$251.00	\$8,785.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$750.00	\$26,250.00
34		CONCRETE WALK, IN KIND	S.F.	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
35		CONCRETE STEPS IN KIND	FT.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
36		1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1267	\$180.00	\$228,060.00	\$100.00	\$126,700.00	\$64.87	\$82,190.29	\$100.00	\$126,700.00	\$99.00	\$125,433.00
37		1" CURB STOP VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	35	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$519.00	\$18,165.00	\$900.00	\$31,500.00	\$655.00	\$22,925.00
38		INTERIOR PRIVATE WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	35					\$700.00					
		•			\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00		\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$2,695.00	\$94,325.00
39		WATER METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2 200	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$130.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$195.00	\$3,000.00 \$39,000.00	\$1,175.00 \$55.00	\$2,350.00 \$11,000.00
40		PRIVATE UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.		\$140.00	\$28,000.00		\$26,000.00	\$65.00					
41		SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
42		CONCRETE RETAINING WALL, IN KIND	S.F.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
43	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$135.50	\$27,100.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00
		PRIVATE CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$415,760.00	_	\$281,700.00	_	\$197,140.29	_	\$363,100.00	_	\$347,783.00
		PROJECT CONSTRUCTION GRAND TOTAL				\$1,920,035.00	1	\$1,849,355.00	_	\$1,917,744.87	_	\$1,927,340.00	_	\$2,049,294.00
		TROJECT CONSTRUCTION GRAND TOTAL				71,320,033.00	- I	J1,043,333.00	- L	31,317,744.87	_	\$1,327,34U.UU		J2,U4J,ZJ4.UU